Claims amount Sub-total G x reinsurance ratio (11.49) 41 32607 32858

Higher of premiums amount and brought forward
amount (11.54) 42 46701 49299

General insurance capital requirement (higher of lines
41 and 42) 43 46701 49299

124

16032009:19:22:22

Supplementary Notes to the Returns

Name of insurer Norwich Union Insurance Limited

Global business

Financial year ended 31st December 2008

*0104* Accounting Policies

These are as stated in the Company's Annual Report and Accounts except where modified by the
requirements of the Accounts and Statements Rules.

*0111* *0311* *1311* *1511* *1611* *2011* *2201* *2401* Restatement of Comparatives

During 2008, the Company changed its accounting policy for the estimation of insurance liabilities in
respect of latent claims. Prior to 2008, claims were not discounted in arriving at the best estimate. As
at 31 December 2008, all latent claims’ liabilities have been discounted. The effect of applying
discounting retrospectively is a prior year adjustment.

In order to allow an appropriate comparison to be made, certain comparatives in this return have had
to be restated, as detailed below.

Form

As
previously
reported

Adjustment
As

currently
reported

£000 £000 £000
Capital resources 1.11.2 892,983 (7,971) 885,012
Profit and loss account 3.12.4 164,422 19,998 184,420
Amounts deducted for discounting 3.34.4 - 27,969 27,969
Debtors – other 13.79.2 71,719 (7,971) 63,748
Reinsurers’ share of technical
provisions 13.100.2 - (32,531) (32,531)
Amounts deducted for discounting 15.82.2 - 60,500 60,500
Capital and reserves 15.84.2 1,223,572 19,998 1,243,570
Tax on profit 16.31.2 (10,667) (736) (11,403)
Transfer to non-technical account 16.11.2 (46,728) (2,582) (49,310)

20.59.2 (001)
Adjustment for discounting 20.24.2 (270) - (2,556) (2,556)
Balance from underwriting year
accounting 20.31.2 (709) - (26) (26)

125

16032009:19:22:22

Supplementary Notes to the Returns

Name of insurer Norwich Union Insurance Limited

Global business

Financial year ended 31st December 2008

*0301* Reconciliation of Net Admissible Assets to Capital Resources

2008 2007
£000 £000

Form 13, Line 89 6,399,062 6,958,119
Less
Form 15, Line 69 5,481,417

6,073,107

Net admissible assets 917,645

885,012

Capital resources

Form 3, Line 79 917,645

885,012

The amounts included in the 2007 column have been restated as a result of the change in accounting